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Ship Overview

Vessel Name ORNELLA LR/IMO Ship No 9634660 Call Sign CQIW9

In Service /

Flag Portugal (Mar) Port of Registry Madeira Status ¢ mmission

Official No g;?:srBeneﬁcial 5:_'555 Shipping GmbH & Co Location Germany
MMSI No 255806091 Shipmanager zgss Shipping GmbH & Co Location Germany
Shiptype g:lr;lt‘?;r:)er Ship (Fully Operator Evergreen Marine Corp Location Chinese Taipei
IMO Company No (DOC) DOC Company Location

m O Registered Owner 5692950 Registered Owner Ornella Schifffahrts Location Germany

Commercial History

) Sale
Date Name Flag Owner Country  Operator Country Manager Country (R)eg|stered Country Price
wner US$
2017-11
Buss Shipping GmbH
2017-04 & Co KG Germany
2016-12 Evergreen Marine Ch_ine_se
Corp Taipei
2016-11 ORNELLA
201212 Me¢
Benoa
Ornella
2012-11 Schifffahrts Germany
. Buss Shipping GmbH
2012-11 & Co KG Germany
2012-11 Ornella
MCC Transport .
2012-11 Singapore Pte Singapore
Antigua &
20121 Barbuda
Hermann Buss GmbH
2012-09 & Cie KG Germany
Hermann Buss GmbH
2012-09 & Cie KG Germany
Hermann Buss GmbH
2012-09 & Cie KG Germany
2012-09 Cyprus
2012-09 Germany
Construction Details
Summary
Shipbuilder Name Built Keel Laid Launched Alteration Date Alterations
GUANGZHOU WENCHONG SHI 2012-11 2011-01-17 2012-08-20
Newbuild Sections
Shipbuilder Name Yard No Type Material Launched Completed Commissioned
01 GUANGZHOU WENCHONG SHI GWS434 WHOLE SHIP Steel (Unspecified) 0000-00-00 2012-11-30 0000-00

Disposal

No disposal data

Engine Details

Summary
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Propulsion
OIL ENGINE(S), DIRECT DRIVE

Detail

Builder
Hudong Heavy Machinery Co Ltd - China

Propellers

Position
CENTRE OR ONLY

Thrusters
Position
FORWARD

Scantling Details

Tonnages
Deadweight 21,762
System New System (International 1969)

Panama Canal Net 0

Dimensions
Draught 9.500
171.940

27.460

Length Overall

Breadth Extreme

Classification Details

Shiptype
Classed by
Class Date

Hull Notation

P and | Club
Official Number

Communications Details

Call Sign caiwo

Sat Comm ID

Screw Service Spe
SINGLE-SCREW 19.70
Type Position Make
Oil Engine CENTRE OR ONLY Wartsila
Type

PROPELLER : FIXED PITCH

Type
Tunnel thruster

Gross 17,769

Type One tonnage, unspecified

Suez Canal Net 0

51.290
161.800
27.400

KTMH
Length (BP)
Breadth Moulded

Container Ship (Fully Cellular)
DNV-GL (VL)
2012-11

GARD AS
Class ID

GLG116667

MMSI No

Sat Comm Answer Back

Specialist Details (Dry Cargo, Liquid, Passenger, Ro-ro, Unitised Cargo, Other)

Dry Cargo

[top]
Bale 0

Hatch Size
Gear Summary
Liquid
[top]
Tanks
Hull Type
0 Grades
IGS
Min Temp
SBT

Liquid Capacity
cow

0 Coatings
Pumps Max Temp

Stern Discharge

Passenger

[top]

Berths 0 Cabins

Ro-ro

[top] .
Lane Length 0 Clear Height Lanes
Ramps

Doors

Unitised Cargo

[top]
Container Arrangement

TEU

Grain

IMO Chem Class |

0 Ore

Number of Hatches

2xCRANE at 45.00t SWL

Heating Coils
IMO Chem Class Il

BCM 0.000

Vapour Recovery System

0 Passengers

Number of Ramps

TEU 1740 incl 296 ref C
1,740

TEU@14t 1,250 Reefer Points

ed Consumption
0.00
Model BHP KW RPM
6RT-flex60C 19,741 14,520 114
Net Registered 7,916
Compensated Gross 0
Light Displacement 8,284
Depth 13.800
255806091
Decks 1
Holds
Heating Type Unknown
IMO Chem Class Il
Bow Loading
TVE Expiry
0
Railcars Trailers Cars
296 Insulated
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Other

[top]
Container Arrangement

TEU

Bollard Pull

Sister Ships

0.00

TEU@14t

20 vessels found. Click here to view details

LR/IMO Ship No  MMSI No

9706281 636016179
9733820 636016502
9733832 636016503
9761449 249717000
9790892 538007711
9790907 538007806
9634684 305969000
9634696 305977000
9629160 374588000
9629158 372242000
9634672 305946000
9765574 538007727
9765586 305954000
9634660 255806091
9706279 212665000
9625293 212724000
9625281 229657000
9634658 229993000
9766047 636017619
9634646 229949000

Vessel Name

BOX ENDEAVOUR
BOX ENDURANCE
BOX EXPRESS
GUANGZHOU TRADER
INGENUITY
INSIGHT

MCC SHANGHAI
MCC SHENZHEN
MOL HOPE

MOL HORIZON
OLIVIA

OLYMPIA
OPHELIA
ORNELLA
PHILIPPOS-MICHALIS
SAN LORENZO
SAN PEDRO
SANTA LOUKIA
SARANG

ST. JOHN

Safety Management Certificate

Reported Name
DOC Company
Auditor

Date of Issue

Detentions

Unknown

2017-11-29

Built

2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2017
2017
2012
2015
2014
2014
2015
2017
2014

Gross
17,907
17,907
17,907
17,888
17,888
17,700
17,769
17,769
17,892
17,702
17,769
17,907
17,674
17,769
17,907
16,889
16,880
16,889
17,674
16,889

DWT

21,732
21,667
21,730
21,785
21,768
21,900
21,773
21,789
21,767
21,957
21,789
22,000
21,900
21,762
21,718
21,455
21,737
21,508
21,900
21,508

Reefer Points

Shiptype

Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...
Container Ship (F...

[TOP]

Reported Flag

Type

Issuer

Date of Expiry

IACS

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIFICATION SOCIETIES

Operator

Gold Star Line Ltd

MCC Transport Singapore Pte
Evergreen Marine Corp

Lomar Shipping Ltd

TS Lines Co Ltd

CSSC Hong Kong Shipping
MCC Transport Singapore Pte
MCC Transport Singapore Pte
Mitsui OSK Lines Ltd

Mitsui OSK Lines Ltd

X-Press Feeders

Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG
Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG
Evergreen Marine Corp

Gold Star Line Ltd

Orient Overseas Container Line
Heung-A Shipping Co Ltd
Orient Overseas Container Line
NSC Shipping GmbH & Cie KG
TS Lines Co Ltd

Convention

A UNIQUE CONTRIBUTION TO SAFE SHIPS AND CLEAN SEAS

The data on this site has been compiled by the IACS Permanent Secretariat and issued by IACS Ltd.
The data was provided through IACS Member Societies and some Flag Administrations.
Supplementary data received from other reliable sources is also included.

Information as reported at time of detention. For details please refer to the Port State Authority

Authorisation Name
1 Tokyo MCC
MOU BENOA

Summary : Endorsement by flagstate, Oil record book, Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches, Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches, Fire prevention

Call Flag
Sign
V2GD4 Antigua and
Barbuda

Class

Germanischer
Lloyd

Date

2016-11-14

Days Place

Vladivostok

Owner Manager

Co KG

Insulated

Status

In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
Launched

In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
Launched

In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
In Service / Commission
Launched

In Service / Commission
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Charterer Cargo Defec

Buss Shipping GmbH &

16

structural integrity, Fire prevention structural integrity, Fire prevention structural integrity, Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions, Lights, shapes, sound-
signals, Rescue boat inventory, Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition, On board training and instructions, Other (machinery), 15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.,
Maintenance of the ship and equipment, Sanitary Facilities
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