Internet Ships Register:

Help

Customer Care

Contact Us

About

Public Home



Ship Overview

Vessel Name	ORNELLA	LR/IMO Ship No	9634660	Call Sign	n CQIW9
Flag	Portugal (Mar)	Port of Registry	Madeira	Status	In Service / Commission
Official No		Group Beneficial Owner	Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	Location	Germany
MMSI No	255806091	Shipmanager	Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	Location	Germany
Shiptype	Container Ship (Fully Cellular)	Operator	Evergreen Marine Corp	Location	Chinese Taipei
IMO Company No (DOC))	DOC Company		Location	ı
IMO Registered Owner No	5692950	Registered Owner	Ornella Schifffahrts	Location	Germany

Commercial History

Date	Name	Flag	Owner	Country	Operator	Country	Manager	Country	Registered Owner	Country	Sale Price US\$
2017-11											
2017-04			Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	Germany							
2016-12					Evergreen Marine Corp	Chinese Taipei					
2016-11	ORNELLA										
	Mcc Benoa										
2012-11									Ornella Schifffahrts	Germany	,
2012-11							Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	Germany			
2012-11	Ornella										
2012-11					MCC Transport Singapore Pte	Singapore					
2012-11		Antigua & Barbuda									
2012-09							Hermann Buss GmbH & Cie KG	Germany			
2012-09					Hermann Buss GmbH & Cie KG	Germany					
2012-09			Hermann Buss GmbH & Cie KG	Germany							
2012-09		Cyprus									
2012-09		Germany									

Construction Details

Summary

Shipbuilder Name Built Keel Laid Launched Alteration Date Alterations

GUANGZHOU WENCHONG SHI 2012-11 2011-01-17 2012-08-20

Newbuild Sections

Shipbuilder Name Commissioned Yard No Туре Material Launched Completed **GUANGZHOU WENCHONG SHI** GWS434 WHOLE SHIP Steel (Unspecified) 0000-00-00 2012-11-30 0000-00

Disposal

No disposal data

Engine Details

Summary

Propulsion Screw Service Speed Consumption
OIL ENGINE(S), DIRECT DRIVE SINGLE-SCREW 19.70 0.00

Detail

Builder	Туре	Position	Make	Model	BHP	KW	RPM
Hudong Heavy Machinery Co Ltd - China	Oil Engine	CENTRE OR ONLY	Wartsila	6RT-flex60C	19,741	14,520	114

Propellers

Position	Туре
CENTRE OR ONLY	PROPELLER: FIXED PITCH

Thrusters

Position	Туре
FORWARD	Tunnel thruster

Scantling Details

Tonnages

Deadweight	21,762	Gross	17,769	Net Registered	7,916
System	New System (International 1969)	Type	One tonnage, unspecified	Compensated Gross	0
Panama Canal Net	0	Suez Canal Net	0	Light Displacement	8,284

Dimensions

Draught 9.500 KTMH 51.290 Depth 13.800

 Length Overall
 171.940
 Length (BP)
 161.800

 Breadth Extreme
 27.460
 Breadth Moulded
 27.400

Classification Details

Shiptype Container Ship (Fully Cellular)

Classed by DNV-GL (VL)
Class Date 2012-11

Hull Notation

P and I Club GARD AS

Official Number Class ID GLG116667

Communications Details

 Call Sign
 CQIW9
 MMSI No
 255806091

Sat Comm ID Sat Comm Answer Back

Specialist Details (Dry Cargo, Liquid, Passenger, Ro-ro, Unitised Cargo, Other)

Dry Cargo

 [top] Bale
 0 Grain
 0 Ore
 Decks
 1

 Hatch Size
 Number of Hatches
 Holds

Gear Summary 2xCRANE at 45.00t SWL

Liquid

[top] Tanks Hull Type

Liquid Capacity 0 Grades 0 Coatings Heating Coils Heating Type Unknown

 COW
 IGS
 IMO Chem Class I
 IMO Chem Class II
 IMO Chem Class III

 Pumps
 Min Temp
 Max Temp
 BCM
 0.000
 Bow Loading

 Stern Discharge
 SBT
 Vapour Recovery System
 TVE Expiry

Passenger

[top]0Cabins0Passengers0

Ro-ro

Doors

Ramps

Unitised Cargo

[top]
Container Arrangement TEU 1740 incl 296 ref C

TEU 1,740 TEU@14t 1,250 Reefer Points 296 Insulated 0

Other

[top] Container Arrangement

TEU TEU@14t Reefer Points Insulated

Bollard Pull 0.00

Sister Ships

20 vessels found. Click here to view details

LR/IMO Ship No	MMSI No	Vessel Name	Built	Gross	DWT	Shiptype	Operator	Status
9706281	636016179	BOX ENDEAVOUR	2015	17,907	21,732	Container Ship (F	Gold Star Line Ltd	In Service / Commission
9733820	636016502	BOX ENDURANCE	2015	17,907	21,667	Container Ship (F	MCC Transport Singapore Pte	In Service / Commission
9733832	636016503	BOX EXPRESS	2016	17,907	21,730	Container Ship (F	Evergreen Marine Corp	In Service / Commission
9761449	249717000	GUANGZHOU TRADER	2016	17,888	21,785	Container Ship (F	Lomar Shipping Ltd	In Service / Commission
9790892	538007711	INGENUITY	2017	17,888	21,768	Container Ship (F	TS Lines Co Ltd	In Service / Commission
9790907	538007806	INSIGHT	2018	17,700	21,900	Container Ship (F	CSSC Hong Kong Shipping	Launched
9634684	305969000	MCC SHANGHAI	2013	17,769	21,773	Container Ship (F	MCC Transport Singapore Pte	In Service / Commission
9634696	305977000	MCC SHENZHEN	2013	17,769	21,789	Container Ship (F	MCC Transport Singapore Pte	In Service / Commission
9629160	374588000	MOL HOPE	2014	17,892	21,767	Container Ship (F	Mitsui OSK Lines Ltd	In Service / Commission
9629158	372242000	MOL HORIZON	2013	17,702	21,957	Container Ship (F	Mitsui OSK Lines Ltd	In Service / Commission
9634672	305946000	OLIVIA	2013	17,769	21,789	Container Ship (F	X-Press Feeders	In Service / Commission
9765574	538007727	OLYMPIA	2017	17,907	22,000	Container Ship (F	Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	In Service / Commission
9765586	305954000	OPHELIA	2017	17,674	21,900	Container Ship (F	Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG	Launched
9634660	255806091	ORNELLA	2012	17,769	21,762	Container Ship (F	Evergreen Marine Corp	In Service / Commission
9706279	212665000	PHILIPPOS-MICHALIS	2015	17,907	21,718	Container Ship (F	Gold Star Line Ltd	In Service / Commission
9625293	212724000	SAN LORENZO	2014	16,889	21,455	Container Ship (F	Orient Overseas Container Line	In Service / Commission
9625281	229657000	SAN PEDRO	2014	16,880	21,737	Container Ship (F	Heung-A Shipping Co Ltd	In Service / Commission
9634658	229993000	SANTA LOUKIA	2015	16,889	21,508	Container Ship (F	Orient Overseas Container Line	In Service / Commission
9766047	636017619	SARANG	2017	17,674	21,900	Container Ship (F	NSC Shipping GmbH & Cie KG	Launched
9634646	229949000	ST. JOHN	2014	16,889	21,508	Container Ship (F	TS Lines Co Ltd	In Service / Commission

[TOP]

Safety Management Certificate

 Reported Name
 Reported Flag

 DOC Company
 Unknown
 Type
 Convention

 Auditor
 Issuer

 Date of Issue
 2017-11-29
 Date of Expiry



INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CLASSIFICATION SOCIETIES

A UNIQUE CONTRIBUTION TO SAFE SHIPS AND CLEAN SEAS

The data on this site has been compiled by the IACS Permanent Secretariat and issued by IACS Ltd.
The data was provided through IACS Member Societies and some Flag Administrations.
Supplementary data received from other reliable sources is also included.

Detentions

Information as reported at time of detention. For details please refer to the Port State Authority

Authorisation	Name	Call Sign	Flag	Class	Date	Days	Place	Owner	Manager	Charterer	Cargo	Defec
1 Tokyo MOU	MCC BENOA	V2GD4	Antigua and Barbuda	Germanischer Lloyd	2016-11-14		Vladivostok		Buss Shipping GmbH & Co KG			16

Summary: Endorsement by flagstate, Oil record book, Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches, Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches, Fire prevention structural integrity, Fire prevention structural integrity, Fire prevention structural integrity, Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions, Lights, shapes, sound-signals, Rescue boat inventory, Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition, On board training and instructions, Other (machinery), 15 PPM Alarm arrangmts., Maintenance of the ship and equipment, Sanitary Facilities

Public Home | About ISR | Customer Care | Contact Us | Group Links | Privacy Policy | Terms of Use | Licence Agreement | Copyright © IHS Global Limited 2017. All Rights Reserved

ihs.com